 Datasheet  1 Rev Sep. 20, 2024
NV9582
1. Features
GaNSense™ Power FET
• Loss-less current sensing
• Low 260 mΩ power FET
• Zero reverse recovery charge
• Low output charge

 Datasheet  4 Rev Sep. 20, 2024
NV9582
 6. Ordering Information
Part Number Maximum
Frequency Function Protection
Mode RDS(ON)
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Packing
Method
NV9582F1P1 129kHz/100kHz PL+CC, OLP AR
260mΩ -40°C to
+125°C QFN 5x6
5,000
13” Tape &
Reel
NV9582F2P1 225kHz/164kHz PL+CC, OLP AR
NV9582F1P3 129kHz/100kHz PL+CC, No
OLP AR
NV9582F111 129kHz/100kHz CCM, CC,
OLP AR
*PL=Power Limit, CC=Constant Current
*Those protection functions not mentioned in Protection Mode column, they are all AR (auto restart) mode.
 Datasheet  5 Rev Sep. 20, 2024